
 

 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
INVITATION TO BID (ITB) & BIDDER’S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
 
POSTING DATE:               PURCHASING CONTACT & TELEPHONE: 
September 4, 2019                                        Allison Watson (850) 469-6210 
 
BID TITLE:                          BID NUMBER:   
Miscellaneous Condiments, Spices, and Staples                  200502 
                                
BID OPENING DATE & TIME NO CHANGE:  Friday, September 20, 2019, 1:30 PM (CST) 

 
NOTE: BIDS RECEIVED AFTER THE BID OPENING DATE AND TIME WILL NOT BE 

ACCEPTED. 
 

BID ADDENDUM #1 
SEPTEMBER 4, 2019 

 
The following form must be returned with your bid document completed with an ORIGINAL, 
MANUAL signature. 
 
  

Attachment G – State of Florida Vendor Certification Regarding   
Scrutinized Companies Lists  

 
  
 

By signing this addendum, the Bidder acknowledges receipt of the addendum for 
Bid#200502. The Bidder shall attach and return the addendum and Attachment G 
with your bid document. 
 
 
 
________________________________                   __________________________ 
    Authorized Bidder’s Signature                                           Company Name  
 
 
________________________________                    __________________________ 
                Printed Name                                                         Date 

THE ESCAMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

75 N. PACE BLVD. 
PENSACOLA, FL  32505 



ATTACHMENT G 

Florida Statutes  VENDOR CERTIFICATION REGARDING 
287.135  SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES LISTS  

Company 
Name: 
Vendor FEIN: 

Vendor’s Authorized Representative Name and Title: 
Address: 
City: State: Zip: 
Phone 
Number: 
Email 
Address: 

Section 287.135, Florida Statutes, prohibits agencies from contracting with companies for goods or services of 
$1,000,000 or more, that are on either the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Scrutinized 
Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector Lists which are created pursuant to s. 215.473, 
F.S., or the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, created pursuant to s. 215.4725, F.S., or companies
that are engaged in a boycott of Israel. This provision becomes inoperative on the date that federal law ceases
to authorize states to adopt and enforce such contracting prohibitions.

As the person authorized to sign on behalf of Respondent, I hereby certify that the company identified above in 
the section entitled “Company Name” is not listed on either the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan 
List or the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, or the Scrutinized 
Companies that Boycott Israel List. I further certify that the company is not engaged in a boycott of Israel. I 
understand that pursuant to section 287.135, Florida Statutes, the submission of a false certification may subject 
company to civil penalties, attorney’s fees, and/or costs.  

Certified By: 

who is authorized to sign on behalf of the above referenced company. 

 Print Name and Title: 

      


	BID ADDENDUM #1
	SEPTEMBER 4, 2019

	THE ESCAMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
	PURCHASING DEPARTMENT




